Approvals:
Date:
Page 1 of 4
Catalog Number:
MVF403 Series
Precision Architectural Floodlight, 2000W HID
Type: Job:
MVF403_floodlight 10/15 page 1 of 4

(X=length in ft)
MVF403
Single Ballast Housing Ordering Guide
Optic Head Ordering Guide
Accessories (must be ordered separately)
 SAD-MVF403
SImple Aiming Device
 SK-MVF403
External Shield
Remote Distance Allowed
maximum one-way length of wire between lamp and ballast
(voltage drop limited to 1% of lamp wattage)
#6 #8 #10 #12
200’ 110’ 70’ 45’
ü
Page 3 of 4Type: Job:
MVF403 Series
Precision Architectural Floodlight, 2000W HID
MVF403_floodlight 10/15 page 3 of 4
Distribution Details
-60o -40o -20o 0o 20o 40o 60o
-60o -40o -20o 0o 20o 40o 60o
K J
L M
-60o -40o -20o 0o 20o 40o 60o
-60o -40o -20o 0o 20o 40o 60o
K J
L M
-60o -40o -20o 0o 20o 40o 60o
-60o -40o -20o 0o 20o 40o 60o
K J
L M
-60o -40o -20o 0o 20o 40o 60o
-60o -40o -20o 0o 20o 40o 60o
K J
L M
-60o -40o -20o 0o 20o 40o 60o
-60o -40o -20o 0o 20o 40o 60o
K J
L M
-60o -40o -20o 0o 20o 40o 60o
-60o -40o -20o 0o 20o 40o 60o
K J
L M
-60o -40o -20o 0o 20o 40o 60o
-60o -40o -20o 0o 20o 40o 60o
K J
L M
-60o -40o -20o 0o 20o 40o 60o
-60o -40o -20o 0o 20o 40o 60o
K J
L M
-60o -40o -20o 0o 20o 40o 60o
-60o -40o -20o 0o 20o 40o 60o
K J
L M
-60o -40o -20o 0o 20o 40o 60o
-60o -40o -20o 0o 20o 40o 60o
K J
L M
-60o -40o -20o 0o 20o 40o 60o
-60o -40o -20o 0o 20o 40o 60o
K J
L M
-60o -40o -20o 0o 20o 40o 60o
-60o -40o -20o 0o 20o 40o 60o
K J
L M
-60o -40o -20o 0o 20o 40o 60o
-60o -40o -20o 0o 20o 40o 60o
K J
L M
-60o -40o -20o 0o 20o 40o 60o
-60o -40o -20o 0o 20o 40o 60o